**Changes to legislation:** Constitutional Reform Act 2005, Paragraph 96 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 19 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

#### SCHEDULE 9

#### AMENDMENTS RELATING TO JURISDICTION OF THE SUPREME COURT

### PART 2

#### DEVOLUTION JURISDICTION

#### Scotland Act 1998 (c. 46)

- 96 (1) In the sidenote to section 33 (scrutiny of Bills by the Judicial Committee) for "Judicial Committee" substitute " Supreme Court ".
  - (2) In subsection (1) of that section for "Judicial Committee" substitute " Supreme Court ".

#### Changes to legislation:

Constitutional Reform Act 2005, Paragraph 96 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 19 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

# **Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:** Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 132(4A) words substituted by 2015 c. 2 s. 83(1)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(3)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(4)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(6)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(8)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(9)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(10)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 4Pt. A words substituted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(10)(b)